

The responses to bidders' inquiries are provided for the bidders' convenience only. In some instances, the question and answer may represent a summary of the matters discussed rather than a word-for-word recitation. The responses may be considered along with all other information furnished to prospective bidders for the purpose of bidding on the project. The availability or use of information provided in the responses to contractors' inquiries is not to be construed in any way as a waiver of the provisions of Section 2-1.03 of the Standard Specifications or any other provision of the contract, the plans, Standard Specifications or Special Provisions, nor to excuse the contractor from full compliance with those contract requirements. Bidders are cautioned that subsequent responses or contract addenda may affect or vary a response previously given. Inquiries along with responses may be posted at the website only when the inquiries are submitted in any of the acceptable manner prescribed under the Notice to the Contractors and when the responses have already been communicated to the individual inquirers. Bidders' inquiries received over the phone must be followed-up and submitted in writing for an official response.

The Bidders' inquiries and Responses may be updated from time to time and bidders are enjoined to check the website regularly and immediately prior to the scheduled bid opening.

Caltrans District 8 Office is located at 464 W. Fourth Street, San Bernardino, CA 92401-1400.

Send Contractor Inquiries via email to d8_pbi@dot.ca.gov

The mailing address is 13970 Victoria Street, Fontana, CA 92336.

Phone (909) 829-3340, Phone (909) 420-4010

Fax (909) 383-3347

All inquiries must include the contract number.

08A2539	
Inquiry No.	Inquiry/Response
1.0	<p>Question_1:) Is Caltrans looking for pole mount type 334 enclosures to be provided (pole mounting 334 enclosures is atypical) as stated on plan E-6 <u>or</u> a pole mount NEMA 3R enclosure as detailed in standard plan ES-16D?</p> <p>Response: Please use pole mounted NEMA 3R enclosures as detailed in Standard Plan ES-16D and as shown on the plans. Sheet E-6 shows only one type 334 cabinet and foundation, which is to be used only for Location #6.)</p> <p>Question_2:) Is a Type 334 Controller Cabinet and Type 334 Controller Foundation needed for location #6 as detailed on plan E-6 or is this a typo? I ask as a controller cabinet foundation wouldn't be needed for a pole mount installation.</p> <p>Response: Only Location #6 uses a Type 334 Controller Cabinet and Foundation as shown on the Plans)</p> <p>Question_3:) Can you provide a data sheet for the Department Furnished Traffic Counter as detailed on Plan E-5?</p> <p>Response: Please see Data Sheet ADR 2000</p> <p>Question_4:) Are the portable changeable message signs intended to be used as/where needed and also to be available throughout the duration of the project?</p> <p>Response: PCMS only to be used while work is in progress per work location</p> <p>Question_5: Can the roadside construction signs be mounted to stand plates and placed at the location instead of augering a hole and sinking the sign post into the earth?</p> <p>Response: Yes, Construction Area Signs can be mounted on stand plates or barricades.</p>

